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DURHAM

2017CPT.05.09.10321.1,  2017CPT.05.09.20321.1

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DURHAM CENTRAL RESURFACING

VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES IN DURHAM COUNTY

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

RALEIGH,  NC

THE LANE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

CHESHIRE,  CT RALEIGH,  NC

DE00213JUN 28 2017
0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 158046.61 215000.00 260000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0106000000-E 230  176 CY  23.00 4048.00 35.00 6160.00 50.00 8800.00BORROW EXCAVATION
0003 0170000000-E SP   514 SY  23.18 11914.52 50.00 25700.00 220.00 113080.00REMOVAL OF CONC PVMT SLBS
0004 0196000000-E 270  514 SY  2.77 1423.78 1.50 771.00 7.80 4009.20GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0005 0255000000-E SP   156 TON 16.30 2542.80 55.00 8580.00 80.00 12480.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)

AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)
0006 0264000000-E SP  3.38 SMI 5863.76 19819.51 3100.00 10478.00 4400.00 14872.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI)

SHOULDER GRADING
0007 1099500000-E 505  172 CY  30.11 5178.92 85.00 14620.00 275.00 47300.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT
0008 1099700000-E 505  356 TON 27.42 9761.52 22.00 7832.00 130.00 46280.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION
0009 1220000000-E 545  1,150 TON 48.84 56166.00 75.00 86250.00 60.00 69000.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0010 1297000000-E 607  45,949 SY  0.99 45489.51 1.55 71220.95 0.99 45489.51MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

1.25" MILLING
0011 1297000000-E 607  314,988 SY  1.12 352786.56 1.60 503980.80 1.12 352786.56MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

1.5" MILLING
0012 1330000000-E 607  16,009 SY  2.00 32018.00 4.75 76042.75 5.10 81645.90INCIDENTAL MILLING
0013 1498000000-E 610  279 TON 66.49 18550.71 185.00 51615.00 185.00 51615.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0014 1519000000-E 610  21,728 TON 32.08 697034.24 41.00 890848.00 45.00 977760.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0015 1523000000-E 610  6,311 TON 31.17 196713.87 41.00 258751.00 45.00 283995.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C
0016 1525000000-E 610  12,533 TON 33.93 425244.69 47.00 589051.00 54.00 676782.00ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0017 1575000000-E 620  2,529 TON 437.80 1107196.20 380.00 961020.00 420.00 1062180.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0018 1704000000-E SP   3,715 TON 114.59 425701.85 102.00 378930.00 110.00 408650.00PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0019 2830000000-N 858  29 EA  700.00 20300.00 700.00 20300.00 450.00 13050.00ADJ MANHOLES
0020 2845000000-N 858  3 EA  700.00 2100.00 700.00 2100.00 400.00 1200.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0021 4413000000-E SP   3,553 SF  6.00 21318.00 12.00 42636.00 7.35 26114.55WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0022 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 81516.41 157500.00 240000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0023 4685000000-E 1205  226,912 LF  0.49 111186.88 0.55 124801.60 0.49 111186.88THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0024 4686000000-E 1205  243,838 LF  0.58 141426.04 0.65 158494.70 0.58 141426.04THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0025 4687000000-E 1205  126 LF  8.50 1071.00 9.05 1140.30 8.50 1071.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"240
0026 4695000000-E 1205  1,144 LF  3.00 3432.00 3.20 3660.80 3.00 3432.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
0027 4697000000-E 1205  1,321 LF  3.00 3963.00 3.20 4227.20 3.00 3963.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0028 4700000000-E 1205  1,497 LF  3.75 5613.75 4.00 5988.00 3.75 5613.7512"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS
0029 4705000000-E 1205  250 LF  10.00 2500.00 10.65 2662.50 10.00 2500.00THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS
0030 4710000000-E 1205  1,679 LF  10.00 16790.00 10.65 17881.35 10.00 16790.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0031 4721000000-E 1205  130 EA  100.00 13000.00 100.00 13000.00 100.00 13000.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120
0032 4725000000-E 1205  250 EA  120.00 30000.00 125.00 31250.00 120.00 30000.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS
0033 4770000000-E 1205  2,530 LF  3.00 7590.00 3.20 8096.00 3.00 7590.004" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **

II
0034 4810000000-E 1205  165,812 LF  0.08 13264.96 0.10 16581.20 0.08 13264.96PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0035 4820000000-E 1205  384 LF  1.00 384.00 1.05 403.20 1.00 384.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"
0036 4830000000-E 1205  50 LF  3.00 150.00 3.20 160.00 3.00 150.00PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"
0037 4835000000-E 1205  175 LF  3.00 525.00 3.20 560.00 3.00 525.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"
0038 4840000000-N 1205  41 EA  25.00 1025.00 25.00 1025.00 25.00 1025.00PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER
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DURHAM
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FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DURHAM CENTRAL RESURFACING

VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES IN DURHAM COUNTY

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

RALEIGH,  NC

THE LANE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

CHESHIRE,  CT RALEIGH,  NC

DE00213JUN 28 2017
0.000 MI

0039 4845000000-N 1205  36 EA  25.00 900.00 25.00 900.00 25.00 900.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL
0040 4850000000-E 1205  2,530 LF  1.00 2530.00 1.05 2656.50 1.00 2530.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE
0041 4900000000-N 1251  28 EA  10.00 280.00 10.65 298.20 7.50 210.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0042 4905000000-N 1253  1,663 EA  28.00 46564.00 28.00 46564.00 23.25 38664.75SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER
0043 4940000000-N 1267  5 EA  113.62 568.10 350.00 1750.00 450.00 2250.00FLEX DELINATR (YELLOW)
0044 6000000000-E 1605  128 LF  4.00 512.00 3.00 384.00 10.00 1280.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0045 6071010000-E SP   340 LF  7.00 2380.00 7.00 2380.00 10.00 3400.00WATTLE
0046 6084000000-E 1660 1.35 ACR 7395.00 9983.25 8000.00 10800.00 7395.00 9983.25SEEDING AND MULCHING
0047 7444000000-E 1725  9,514 LF  6.24 59367.36 6.65 63268.10 6.24 59367.36INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

 

    TOTAL 4169878.04 TOTAL 4898319.15 TOTAL 5267596.71CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 4169878.04 SUB-TOTAL 4898319.15 SUB-TOTAL 5267596.71ROADWAY ITEMS
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DURHAM
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FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DURHAM CENTRAL RESURFACING

VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES IN DURHAM COUNTY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC   

DE00213JUN 28 2017
0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 170000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0106000000-E 230  176 CY  50.00 8800.00BORROW EXCAVATION
0003 0170000000-E SP   514 SY  65.00 33410.00REMOVAL OF CONC PVMT SLBS
0004 0196000000-E 270  514 SY  5.00 2570.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0005 0255000000-E SP   156 TON 57.00 8892.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)

AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)
0006 0264000000-E SP  3.38 SMI 3300.00 11154.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI)

SHOULDER GRADING
0007 1099500000-E 505  172 CY  137.00 23564.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT
0008 1099700000-E 505  356 TON 81.50 29014.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION
0009 1220000000-E 545  1,150 TON 45.00 51750.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0010 1297000000-E 607  45,949 SY  2.26 103844.74MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

1.25" MILLING
0011 1297000000-E 607  314,988 SY  2.11 664624.68MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

1.5" MILLING
0012 1330000000-E 607  16,009 SY  3.06 48987.54INCIDENTAL MILLING
0013 1498000000-E 610  279 TON 208.00 58032.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0014 1519000000-E 610  21,728 TON 50.40 1095091.20ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0015 1523000000-E 610  6,311 TON 56.80 358464.80ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C
0016 1525000000-E 610  12,533 TON 55.70 698088.10ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0017 1575000000-E 620  2,529 TON 410.00 1036890.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0018 1704000000-E SP   3,715 TON 136.00 505240.00PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0019 2830000000-N 858  29 EA  700.00 20300.00ADJ MANHOLES
0020 2845000000-N 858  3 EA  700.00 2100.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0021 4413000000-E SP   3,553 SF  11.25 39971.25WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0022 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 43000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0023 4685000000-E 1205  226,912 LF  0.49 111186.88THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0024 4686000000-E 1205  243,838 LF  0.58 141426.04THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0025 4687000000-E 1205  126 LF  8.50 1071.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"240
0026 4695000000-E 1205  1,144 LF  3.00 3432.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
0027 4697000000-E 1205  1,321 LF  3.00 3963.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0028 4700000000-E 1205  1,497 LF  3.75 5613.7512"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS
0029 4705000000-E 1205  250 LF  10.00 2500.00THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS
0030 4710000000-E 1205  1,679 LF  10.00 16790.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0031 4721000000-E 1205  130 EA  100.00 13000.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120
0032 4725000000-E 1205  250 EA  120.00 30000.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS
0033 4770000000-E 1205  2,530 LF  3.00 7590.004" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **

II
0034 4810000000-E 1205  165,812 LF  0.08 13264.96PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0035 4820000000-E 1205  384 LF  1.00 384.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"
0036 4830000000-E 1205  50 LF  3.00 150.00PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"
0037 4835000000-E 1205  175 LF  3.00 525.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"
0038 4840000000-N 1205  41 EA  25.00 1025.00PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER
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FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DURHAM CENTRAL RESURFACING

VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES IN DURHAM COUNTY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC   

DE00213JUN 28 2017
0.000 MI

0039 4845000000-N 1205  36 EA  25.00 900.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL
0040 4850000000-E 1205  2,530 LF  1.00 2530.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE
0041 4900000000-N 1251  28 EA  10.00 280.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0042 4905000000-N 1253  1,663 EA  23.25 38664.75SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER
0043 4940000000-N 1267  5 EA  215.00 1075.00FLEX DELINATR (YELLOW)
0044 6000000000-E 1605  128 LF  3.00 384.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0045 6071010000-E SP   340 LF  8.00 2720.00WATTLE
0046 6084000000-E 1660 1.35 ACR 1800.00 2430.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0047 7444000000-E 1725  9,514 LF  6.24 59367.36INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

 

    TOTAL 5474061.05CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 5474061.05ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  4169878.04CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC
     2  4898319.15THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
     3  5267596.71FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
     4  5474061.05BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY


